AVIS

ADDITIONAL CHARGES - BOTSWANA

from 01 January 2022

Additional Charges Including 1.14 VAT

Botswana Pula

Accident Towing Fee

Additional Driver Fee - per rental and driver
Additional Spare Tyres - deposit

Additional Spare Tyres - rental per day
After-hours Check-out Fee

Bike Rack - accessory replacement (per part)
Bike Rack - liability amount

Bike Rack (per day)

Call-out Fee - negligence

Child Safety Seats - liability amount

Child Safety Seats - per rental and seat
Claim Administration Fee — repairs greater than P300

Claim Administration Fee — repairs up to P300

Collision Damage Waiver (dependent on rate and car group)

Cross Border Fee

Cross Border Fee

Delivery and Collection Fees

Deliver Vehicle within 25km radius during office hours
Deliver Vehicle within 25km radius out of office hours
Deliver Vehicle > 26kms from Avis office (per kilometer)
Fuel

GPS accessory replacement

Clip and Suction cup

Automotive Power Cable

USB

Bags

GPS - liability amount

GPS - per day

Location Surcharge

Lost Key Tag

Non Cancellation Fee

One Way Cross Border Fee

Botswana to Namibia

Botswana to Gauteng / Northern Province

Botswana to Western Cape / Eastern Cape

Actual cost
500
3,061
115
585
N/A
N/A
N/A
840
2,449
550
520
290

2,050

610
1,100
25

Actual cost

Actual cost
Actual cost
Actual cost
Actual cost

2,599

121

Varies by location
63

500

9,009
4,736
9,356



Botswana to Swaziland / Lesotho

Botswana to KwaZulu Natal / Free State

Botswana to Zimbabwe

One Way Fees within Botswana

Gaborone and Francistown

Gaborone and Kasane

Gaborone and Maun

Francistown and Kasane

Francistown and Maun

Kasane and Maun

Overdue Rental Administration Fee

PAI (Personal Accident Insurance)

Paraplegic Hand Controls

Power Bank

Refuelling Service Fee (if vehicle is refuelled offsite)
Refuelling Service Fee (if vehicle is refuelled onsite)
Refundable Rental Deposit

Rental Contract Fee

Replacement Tyre Delivery Fee - per kilometer

Sandblasting

Special Equipment One Way Fee (GPS, Baby Seats etc.)

Theft Loss Waiver (dependent on rate and car group)
Tourism Levy

Traffic Fine Administration Fee - per fine

Tyres, Rims and Hubcaps

Under-carriage and Water Damage

Valet

Windscreen, Tyre Damage Waiver - per day

Young Driver Surcharge - per day

9,356
9,356

On request

2,067
4,152
4,152
2,067
2,067
2,067
970
N/A
N/A
N/A
42

27

Based on estimated rental
charaes

120

25

Actual cost
500

N/A

440

Actual cost
Actual cost
1,000

150

55

All above rates INCLUDE VAT @ 14%

Additional Charges are subject to change without prior notice!



