

## **ADDITIONAL CHARGES - BOTSWANA**

from 01 January 2022

Additional Charges Including 1.14 VAT	Botswana Pula
Accident Towing Fee	Actual cost
Additional Driver Fee - per rental and driver	500
Additional Spare Tyres - deposit	3,061
Additional Spare Tyres - rental per day	115
After-hours Check-out Fee	585
Bike Rack - accessory replacement (per part)	N/A
Bike Rack - liability amount	N/A
Bike Rack (per day)	N/A
Call-out Fee - negligence	840
Child Safety Seats - liability amount	2,449
Child Safety Seats - per rental and seat	550
Claim Administration Fee – repairs greater than P300	520
Claim Administration Fee – repairs up to P300	290
Collision Damage Waiver (dependent on rate and car group)	-
Cross Border Fee	
Cross Border Fee	2,050
Delivery and Collection Fees	
Deliver Vehicle within 25km radius during office hours	610
Deliver Vehicle within 25km radius out of office hours	1,100
Deliver Vehicle > 26kms from Avis office (per kilometer)	25
Fuel	Actual cost
GPS accessory replacement	
Clip and Suction cup	Actual cost
Automotive Power Cable	Actual cost
USB	Actual cost
Bags	Actual cost
GPS - liability amount	2,599
GPS - per day	121
Location Surcharge	Varies by location
Lost Key Tag	63
Non Cancellation Fee	500
One Way Cross Border Fee	
Botswana to Namibia	9,009
Botswana to Gauteng / Northern Province	4,736
	4,730

Botswana to Swaziland / Lesotho	9,356
Botswana to KwaZulu Natal / Free State	9,356
Botswana to Zimbabwe	On request
One Way Fees within Botswana	
Gaborone and Francistown	2,067
Gaborone and Kasane	4,152
Gaborone and Maun	4,152
Francistown and Kasane	2,067
Francistown and Maun	2,067
Kasane and Maun	2,067
Overdue Rental Administration Fee	970
PAI (Personal Accident Insurance)	N/A
Paraplegic Hand Controls	N/A
Power Bank	N/A
Refuelling Service Fee (if vehicle is refuelled offsite)	42
Refuelling Service Fee (if vehicle is refuelled onsite)	27
Refundable Rental Deposit	Based on estimated rental charges
Rental Contract Fee	120
Replacement Tyre Delivery Fee - per kilometer	25
Sandblasting	Actual cost
Special Equipment One Way Fee (GPS, Baby Seats etc.)	500
Theft Loss Waiver (dependent on rate and car group)	-
Tourism Levy	N/A
Traffic Fine Administration Fee - per fine	440
Tyres, Rims and Hubcaps	Actual cost
Under-carriage and Water Damage	Actual cost
Valet	1,000
Windscreen, Tyre Damage Waiver - per day	150
Young Driver Surcharge - per day	55

All above rates INCLUDE VAT @ 14% Additional Charges are subject to change without prior notice!